Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE000018G
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Overcurrent- and Short-Circuit Relay

Certificate No: TAE000018G
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Type: Thermal Overload Relay T16, TF42 for protection of motors against overload and phase failure.
Type
Designation
Current range Short Circuit
protection device
coord. Type 2
Type
Designation
Current range Short Circuit
protection device
coord. Type 2
T16-0.13 0,10…0,13 A 0,5 A- Type T  TF42-0.13 0,10…0,13 A 0,5 A- Type T
T16-0.17 0,13…0,17 A 1,0 A- Type T TF42-0.17 0,13…0,17 A 1,0 A- Type T
T16-0.23 0,17…0,23 A 1,0 A- Type T TF42-0.23 0,17…0,23 A 1,0 A- Type T
T16-0.31 0,23…0,31 A 1,0 A- Type T TF42-0.31 0,23…0,31 A 1,0 A- Type T
T16-0.41 0,31…0,41 A 2,0 A- Type gG TF42-0.41 0,31…0,41 A 2,0 A- Type gG
T16-0.55 0,41…0,55 A 2,0 A- Type gG TF42-0.55 0,41…0,55 A 2,0 A- Type gG
T16-0.74 0,55…0,74 A 4,0 A- Type gG TF42-0.74 0,55…0,74 A 4,0 A- Type gG
T16-1.0 0,74…1,00 A 6,0 A- Type gG TF42-1.0 0,74…1,00 A 6,0 A- Type gG
T16-1.3 1,00…1,30 A 6,0 A- Type gG TF42-1.3 1,00…1,30 A 6,0 A- Type gG
T16-1.7 1,30…1,70 A 10,0 A- Type gG TF42-1.7 1,30…1,70 A 10,0 A- Type gG
T16-2.3 1,70…2,30 A 10,0 A- Type gG TF42-2.3 1,70…2,30 A 10,0 A- Type gG
T16-3.1 2,30…3,10 A 10,0 A- Type gG TF42-3.1 2,30…3,10 A 10,0 A- Type gG
T16-4.2 3,10…4,20 A 20,0 A- Type gG TF42-4.2 3,10…4,20 A 20,0 A- Type gG
T16-5.7 4,20…5,70 A 20,0 A- Type gG TF42-5.7 4,20…5,70 A 20,0 A- Type gG
T16-7.6 5,70…7,60 A 35,0 A- Type gG TF42-7.6 5,70…7,60 A 35,0 A- Type gG
T16-10 7,60 …10,0 A 35,0 A- Type gG TF42-10 7,60 …10,0 A 35,0 A- Type gG
T16-13 10,0 …13,0 A 40,0 A- Type gG TF42-13 10,0 …13,0 A 40,0 A- Type gG
T16-16 13,0 …16,0 A 40,0 A- Type gG TF42-16 13,0 …16,0 A 40,0 A- Type gG
   TF42-20 16,0 ... 20,0 A  63,0 A- Type gG
   TF42-24 20,0 ... 24,0 A 63,0 A- Type gG
   TF42-29 24,0 ... 29,0 A 63,0 A- Type gG
   TF42-35 29,0 ... 35,0 A 80,0 A- Type gG
   TF42-38  Tu<50°C 35,0 ...
40,0 A
80,0 A- Type gG
   TF42-38 Tu>50°C 35,0 ...